2009 Governor’s Conference on
the Management of the lllinois

River System
Planning Committee
May 18, 2009

Chris Benson

Office of Governor Pat Quinn
Room 414

Stratton Building

Springfield, IL  62706-4700
Phone: / Fax:

217-417-9902
Chris.G.Benson@illinois.gov

Anaise Berry

Director, lllinois River Road National Scenic
Byway

a program of the Economic Development Council
for Central lllinois

100 SW Water Street

Peoria, IL 61602

Phone: 309-495-5909 / Fax: 309-495-5941
309-256-8170

Email: aberry@edc.h-p.org

Doug Blodgett

The Nature Conservancy

lllinois River Program Director

11304 N. Prairie Road

Lewistown, IL 61542

Phone: 309-547-2730 x 112 / Fax: 309-547-
2731

Email: dblodgett@tnc.org

April Burgett

Bellrose Waterfowl Research Laboratory
Forbes Biological Station

P.O. Box 590

20003 E 1770 N

Havana, IL 62644

Phone: 309-543-3950 / Fax: 309-543-4999
Email: aprilb@inhs.uiuc.edu

Chuck Burlingame

ARTCO

| Sanger Street

PO Box 175

Peoria, IL 61650

Phone: 309-673-0423 / Fax: 309-673-9208
Email: c_burlingame@admworld.com

Steve Caudle

USACE Rock Island,

Clock Tower Building

P.O. Box 2004

Rock Island, IL  61204-2004

Phone: 309-794-5427 / Fax: 309-794-5429
Email: steve.c.caudle@usace.army.mil

Michelle Chappell

U of | Conference & Institutes

901 West University Avenue, Suite 101, MC-
260

Urbana, IL 61801-2777

Phone: 217-333-2880

Fax: 217-333-9561

Email: mchapp@uiuc.edu

Gary Clark

IDNR

Division of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, IL  62702-1271
Phone: 217-785-3334/ Fax:
217-390-3658

217-785-5014

Email: gary.clark@illinois.gov

Chris Davis

IEPA-Bureau of Water

Watershed Management Section

1021 N. Grand Avenue E

PO Box 19276

Springfield, IL  62794-9276

Phone: 217-524-3036 / Fax: 217-785-1225
Email: christine.davis@illinois.gov

Olivia Dorothy

Office of Governor Pat Quinn

Room 414, Stratton Building

Springfield, IL  62706-4700

Phone: 217-785-2729 / Fax: 217-782-9879
Email: olivia.dorothy@illinois.gov

Melissa Eaton

Tri-County Regional Planning Commission
411 Hamilton Blvd.

Suite 2001

Peoria, IL 61602

Phone: 309-673-9330 / Fax: 309-673-9802
Email: meaton@tricountyrpc.org

Nancy Erickson

Illinois Farm Bureau,

1701 Towanda Avenue

Bloomington, IL 61701

Phone: 309-557-3153 / Fax: 309-557-3729
Email: nerickson@ilfb.org

Jennifer Fackler
lllinois-Indiana Sea Grant
336 NSRC MC-635

1101 West Peabody Drive
Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: 217-333-8806

Fax: 217-333-8046

Email: jfackler@uiuc.edu

Jason Farmer

USACE St. Louis

1222 Spruce Street

St. Louis, MO 63103-2833

Phone: 314-331-8033

Fax: 314-331-8806

Email: jason.w.farmer@usace.army.mil

Ron Fisher

US Fish & Wildlife Service
19031 E. County Road 21 10N,
Havana, IL 62644

Phone: 309-535-2290

Fax: 309-535-3023

Email: Ron_Fisher@fws.gov

Bob Frazee

U of | Extension

727 Sabrina Drive

East Peoria, IL 61611

Phone: 309-694-7501 x 226 / Fax: 309-694-
7882

Email: rfrazee@uiuc.edu

Angela Freyermuth

USACE Rock Island

Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004

Rock Island, IL  61204-2004

Phone: 309-794-5341

Fax: 309-794-5497

Email: angela.m.freyermuth@usace.army.mil

Randy Grove

IDOA-Bureau of Land & Water Resources
225 S. Union Street

Good Hope, IL 61438

Phone: 309-456-3702

Fax: 309-456-3482

Email: ragblwr3@yahoo.com

Steve Havera

lllinois Natural History Survey
Forbes Biological Station

PO Box 590

Havana, IL 62644

Phone: 309-543-3950

Fax: 309-543-4999

Email: sphavera@wildblue.net

Steve Jaeger

Executive Director

Heart of lllinois Regional Port District
100 SW Water Street

Peoria, IL 61602-1329

Phone: 309-495-5918

Fax: 309-495-5913

Email: sjaeger@h-p.org

Gary Johnson

US Geological Survey, lllinois Water Science
Center

1201 W. University Ave.

Suite 100

Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: 217-328-9720 / 217-344-0082

Email: gjohnson@usgs.gov

Laura Keefer

lllinois State Water Survey

2204 Griffith Drive,

Champaign, IL  61820-7495

Phone: 217-333-3468 / Fax: 217-333-2304
Email: Ikeefer@uiuc.edu



Don King

lllinois State FSA Office

3500 Wabash Ave,

Springfield, IL 62711

Phone: 217-241-6600 x 216 / Fax: 217-241-
6619

Email: don.king@il.usda.gov

Marilyn Leyland

705 Fondulac Drive

East Peoria, IL 61611

Phone: 309-694-2465 / Fax: 309-694-2473
Email: leylandmj@yahoo.com

John Marlin

University of lllinois

lllinois Sustainable Technology Center
One Hazelwood Drive, MC-676
Champaign, IL 61820

Phone: 217-333-8956 / Fax: 217-333-8944
Email: jmarlin@istc.illinois.edu

Michelle Marquart

U of | Conference & Institutes

901 West University Avenue

Suite 101, MC-260

Urbana, IL  61801-2777

Phone: 217-333-2880 / Fax: 217-333-9561
Email: mmarqua2@illinois.du

Marty Mc Manus

Land & Water Resources - IDOA
108 [54th Avenue,

Milan, IL 61624

Phone: 309-738-7227 / Fax:

Email: marty.mcmanus@illinois.gov

Brad Mc Millan

Institute for Principled Leadership in Public
Service

Executive Director

Bradley University

1501 W. Bradley Avenue

Peoria, IL 61625

Phone: 309-677-4408 / Fax: 309-677-3289
Email: bmcmillan@bradley.edu

Maureen Mc Namara

Project Manager

Heart of lllinois Regional Port District
124 SW Adams

Suite 340

Peoria, IL  61602-1388

Phone: 309-258-5434 / Fax: 309-676-6638
Email: mmcnamara@h-p.org

Lisa Merrifield

lllinois Water Resources Center

1101 W. Peabody Drive

Room 350

Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: 217-333-0045 / Fax: 217-333-8046
Email: Imorrisn@uiuc.edu

Joy Miller

lllinois State Water Survey

P.O. Box 697

Peoria, IL 61652

Phone: 309-671-3196 / Fax: 309-671-3106
Email: jtelford@illinois.edu

Marc Miller

lllinois Department of Natural Resources
Director

One Natural Resources Way

Springfield, IL  62702-1271

Phone: 217-557-5625 / Fax:

Email: Marc.Miller@illinois.gov

Rick Mollahan

IDNR

One Natural Resources Way

Springfield, IL  62702-1271

Phone: 217-785-8264 / Fax: 217-785-2438
Email: rick.mollahan@illinois.gov

Amanda Oliver

USACE St. Louis

Environmental Branch

1222 Spruce Street,

St. Louis, MO 63103-2833

Phone: 314-331-8478 / Fax:

Email: amanda.j.oliver@usace.army.mil

Drew Phillips

lllinois State Geological Survey

615 E. Peabody Drive

Champaign, IL 61820

Phone: 217-333-2513 / Fax: 217-244-2785
Email: phillips@isgs.uiuc.edu

Marshall Plumley

USACE Rock Island

Clock Tower Building

PO Box 2004

Rock Island, IL 61204

Phone: 309-794-5447 / Fax:

Email: Marshall.B.Plumley@usace.army.mil

Kim St John

USDA-NRCS

Prairie Rivers RC&D

509 Front Street

Suite 5

Henry, IL 61537

Phone: 309-364-3979 / Fax: 309-364-3970
Email: kim.stjohn@il.usda.gov

Tom Tincher

Heartland Water Resources Council

416 Main Street

Suite 828

Peoria, IL 61612

Phone: 309-637-5253 / Fax: 309-637-5254
Email: tincher@mtco.com

Chris Urban

US EPA Region 5

WW-1¢]

77 West Jackson Blvd.

Chicago, IL  60604-3590

Phone: 312-886-3493 / Fax: 312-886-0168
Email: urban.christine@epa.gov

Janel Veile

IDOT

Bureau of Design & Environment

2300 South Dirksen Parkway

Springfield, IL 62764

Phone: 217-558-4752 / Fax: 217-524-9356
Email: janel.veile@illinois.gov

Scott Wallace

USDA-NRCS

Peoria Field Office

6715 N. Smith Road

Edwards, IL 61528

Phone: 309-671-7040 / Fax: 309-671-7325
Email: scott.wallace@il.usda.gov

Terry Weldin-Frisch

IL Dept. of Commerce & Economic
Opportunity

620 E. Adams

Springfield, IL 62701

Phone: 217-558-6673 / Fax: 217-558-0503
Email: Terry.Weldin-Frisch@illinois.gov

BillWhite

lllinois State Water Survey

Institute of Natural Resource Sustainability
P.O. Box 697

Peoria, IL 61652

309-671-3196 x. 207 :309-671-3106
bwhite | @illinois.edu

AaronYetter

Bellrose Waterfowl| Research Laboratory
Forbes Biological Station

P.O. Box 590

20003 E 1770 N

Havana, IL 62644

309-543-3950 :309-543-4999
ayetter@inhs.uiuc.edu



